

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
(CC 10196/2010)
(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2009 and 01.02.2010 in
CMWP No. 28821/2007 & RA No. 348390/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HANSRAJ AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GYANI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Mr.J.P.N.Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta-Ii,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners says that he has been
instructed to withdraw the special leave petition.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel, the
special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master